Omba Global Equity Fund, Omba Global Thematic Fund and Omba Moderate
Risk Global Allocation Fund, sub-funds of Omba Investments ICAV
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2024 (continued)

50

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

The table below discloses the Funds’ exposures to foreign currency at the reporting date, as well
as a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis – As at 30 June 2024 and 30 June 2023, had the USD strengthened by 5% in
relation to the Funds for all currencies, with all other variables held constant, net assets attributable
to holders of redeemable participating shares would have decreased/(increased) by the amounts
shown below.

Omba Global Equity Fund

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

30 June 2024

USD 1,138,966  25,761,116  26,900,082  N/A  -

EUR 13,787  8,940,103  8,953,890  5%  447,695

Other 606,831  -  606,831  5%  30,341

Total 1,759,584  34,701,219  36,460,803   478,036

30 June 2023

USD 1,174,298  17,298,209  18,472,507  N/A  -

EUR 51,688  7,610,975  7,662,663  5%  383,133

GBP 766,007  2,186,916  2,952,923  5%  147,646

Other 55,176  -  55,176  5%  2,759

Total 2,047,169  27,096,100  29,143,269   533,538

Omba Global Thematic Fund

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

30 June 2024

USD 32,989  14,441,416  14,474,405  N/A  -

EUR 15,187  2,561,777  2,576,964  5%  128,848

Other 26,026  333,554  359,580  5%  17,979

Total 74,202  17,336,747  17,410,949   146,827

30 June 2023

USD 472,527  10,395,736  10,868,263  N/A  -

EUR 67,820  2,397,226  2,465,046  5%  123,252

Other 365,194  711,483  1,076,677  5%  53,834

Total 905,541  13,504,445  14,409,986   177,086

Omba Global Equity Fund, Omba Global Thematic Fund and Omba Moderate
Risk Global Allocation Fund, sub-funds of Omba Investments ICAV
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2024 (continued)

51

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

Omba Moderate Risk Global Allocation Fund

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD